
GPEST (CFS) 9/4/2020

Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/04/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,128,858
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,185,301

3rd Payment 1,244,566
1 08/15/20 Sat $21,718,260 $12,340,617 $20,000,000 $16,200,000 1.233 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 1,306,794
2 08/19/20 Wed $18,752,270 $20,203,462 $22,000,000 $17,800,000 1.233 3.2% 6.7% 5th Payment 1,372,134
3 08/22/20 Sat $21,393,774 $29,481,484 $29,000,000 $23,300,000 1.246 3.6% 10.0% 6th Payment 1,440,740
4 08/26/20 Wed $19,385,944 $37,695,732 $37,000,000 $29,700,000 1.246 3.3% 13.0% 7th Payment 1,512,777
5 08/29/20 Sat $22,132,880 $47,942,857 $47,000,000 $37,000,000 1.269 3.7% 16.2% 8th Payment 1,588,416
6 09/02/20 Wed $20,511,612 $56,794,506 $56,000,000 $44,100,000 1.269 3.4% 19.1% 9th Payment 1,667,837

7 09/05/20 Sat $23,821,619 $66,176,011 $66,000,000 $52,700,000 1.252 4.0% 22.3% 10th Payment 1,751,229
8 09/09/20 Wed $21,298,643 $75,244,168 $75,000,000 $59,900,000 1.252 3.6% 25.1% 11th Payment 1,838,790
9 09/12/20 Sat $24,536,267 $85,690,784 $79,000,000 $63,100,000 1.252 4.1% 28.2% 12th Payment 1,930,730

10 09/16/20 Wed $22,166,349 $95,128,378 $87,000,000 $69,500,000 1.252 3.7% 30.9% 13th Payment 2,027,266
11 09/19/20 Sat $25,763,081 $106,097,324 $97,000,000 $77,500,000 1.252 4.3% 33.8% 14th Payment 2,128,629
12 09/23/20 Wed $23,274,667 $116,006,798 $106,000,000 $84,700,000 1.252 3.9% 36.4% 15th Payment 2,235,061
13 09/26/20 Sat $27,308,866 $127,633,881 $117,000,000 $93,500,000 1.252 4.6% 39.3% 16th Payment 2,346,814
14 09/30/20 Wed $26,339,475 $137,958,973 $126,000,000 $100,600,000 1.252 4.4% 42.0% 17th Payment 2,464,155
15 10/03/20 Sat $30,651,471 $149,474,185 $137,000,000 $109,400,000 1.252 5.1% 45.0% 18th Payment 2,587,362
16 10/07/20 Wed $28,064,710 $160,017,598 $147,000,000 $117,400,000 1.252 4.7% 47.5% 19th Payment 2,716,730
17 10/10/20 Sat $33,348,800 $172,546,149 $158,000,000 $126,200,000 1.252 5.5% 50.5% 20th Payment 2,852,567
18 10/14/20 Wed $29,358,494 $183,575,613 $169,000,000 $135,000,000 1.252 4.9% 52.9% 21st Payment 2,995,195
19 10/17/20 Sat $34,849,496 $196,667,949 $180,000,000 $143,800,000 1.252 5.8% 55.6% 22nd Payment 3,144,955
20 10/21/20 Wed $29,358,494 $207,697,413 $0 1.252 4.9% 57.8% 23rd Payment 3,302,203
21 10/24/20 Sat $34,849,496 $220,789,749 $0 1.252 5.8% 60.2% 24th Payment 3,467,313
22 10/28/20 Wed $29,358,494 $231,819,213 $0 1.252 4.9% 62.2% 25th Payment 3,640,679
23 10/31/20 Sat $34,849,496 $244,911,549 $0 1.252 5.8% 64.4% 26th Payment 3,822,713
24 11/04/20 Wed $29,358,494 $255,941,013 $0 1.252 4.9% 66.1% 27th Payment 4,013,848
25 11/07/20 Sat $34,849,496 $269,033,349 $0 1.252 5.8% 68.1% 28th Payment 4,214,541
26 11/11/20 Wed $29,358,494 $280,062,813 $0 1.252 4.9% 69.6% 29th Payment 4,425,268
27 11/14/20 Sat $34,849,496 $293,155,149 $1,815,000,000 $1,449,700,000 1.252 5.8% 71.4% 30th Payment 4,646,531
28 11/18/20 Wed $29,358,494 $304,184,613 $1,870,000,000 $1,493,600,000 1.252 4.9% 72.8% Total 75,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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